

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 905

Introduced by McKinney, 11, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1           1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1609:

2           a. On page 1, line 17, strike "Post-natal" and insert "Postnatal";

3           b. On page 2, line 18, after "and" insert an underscored comma; and  
4 in line 25 strike ", and" and insert "and,";

5           c. On page 3, line 16, strike "Post-natal" and insert "Postnatal";  
6 and

7           d. On page 4, line 12, after "and" insert an underscored comma; and  
8 in line 19 strike ", and" and insert "and,".

9           2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 4  
10 and insert "health care; to amend sections 38-201 and 38-203, Reissue  
11 Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 38-2001 and 38-2002, Revised  
12 Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2020; to provide for perinatal mental  
13 health screenings under the Advanced Practice Registered Nurse Practice  
14 Act and the Medicine and Surgery Practice Act; to define terms; to  
15 harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original sections."